
E� ective 27 April 2025

Hibiscus 
Coast
Northern Bus Timetable

NX1 NX2

128 981

982 983

984 985

986 988

989 995

1

Index
 128  Hibiscus Coast Station, Waitoki, Kaukapakapa, Helensville ............. 8

 981  Waiwera, Orewa, Hibiscus Coast Station ............................................. 10

 982 Gulf Harbour, Manly Shops, Hibiscus Coast Station .......................... 16

 983 Gulf Harbour, Vipond Rd, Red Beach, Hibiscus Coast Station ....... 22

 984 Orewa, Maygrove, Silverdale, Hibiscus Coast Station ....................... 28

 985 Orewa, Millwater, Silverdale, Hibiscus Coast Station ........................ 32

 986 Hibiscus Coast Station, Dairy Flat, Albany Station ............................ 38

 988 Gulf Harbour Terminal, The Plaza, Hibiscus Coast ............................. 39

 989 Hibiscus Coast to Milldale Loop .............................................................. 41

 995 Hibiscus Coast Station, Warkworth ....................................................... 44

 NX1 Northern Express via Busway .................................................................. 48

 NX2 Northern Express via Busway .................................................................. 52

Other timetables available in this area that may interest you

Timetable Routes

Devonport, Bayswater, Hauraki 801, 802, 805, 806, 807, 814, 
Devonport Ferry, Bayswater Ferry

Campbells Bay, Sunnynook, 
Milford, Takapuna

82, 83, 842, 843, 
845, 856, 871, 907

Long Bay, Torbay, Browns Bay, 
Mairangi Bay 83, 856, 861, 865, 878

Beach Haven, Birkenhead
94, 97B, 97R, 917, 931, 933, 
941, 966, Beach Haven Ferry, 
Birkenhead Ferry

Glenfi eld, Bayview, Windy Ridge 95B, 95C, 906, 917, 939, 941
Birkenhead Ferry

Hillcrest, Northcote 94, 923, 924, 926, 928 
Greenhithe, Unsworth Heights, 
Wairau Valley 12, 901, 902, 906, 907

Albany 883, 884, 885, 861, 866, 888, 889, 
917

Hibiscus Coast Station, Albany Station, 
Britomart (Lower Albert St) via 
all Northern Busway stations

NX1

Albany Station, City universities, 
Wellesley St via all Northern Busway 
stations

NX2

Warkworth 995, 996, 997, 998, 999

*Public holidays. On public holidays a Sunday timetable operates.
When Waitangi Day (6 Feb) or Anzac Day (25 April) fall on a Saturday, 
normal Saturday timetables operate.

Over Christmas and the New Year, a reduced timetable may operate.
If you’re travelling during this time visit AT.govt.nz to plan your trip, 
or call 0800 103 080.

24 hr Clock

 128	� Hibiscus Coast Station, Waitoki, Kaukapakapa, Helensville..............2

 981	� Waiwera, Orewa, Hibiscus Coast Station................................................4

 982	 Gulf Harbour, Manly Shops, Hibiscus Coast Station.............................6

 983	 Gulf Harbour, Vipond Rd, Red Beach, Hibiscus Coast Station..........8

 984	 Orewa, Maygrove, Silverdale, Hibiscus Coast Station........................10

 985	 Orewa, Millwater, Silverdale, Hibiscus Coast Station.........................12

 986	 Hibiscus Coast Station, Dairy Flat, Albany Station.............................14

 988	 Gulf Harbour Terminal, The Plaza, Hibiscus Coast..............................15

 989	 Hibiscus Coast to Milldale Loop...............................................................16

 995	 Hibiscus Coast Station, Warkworth........................................................17

 NX1	 Northern Express via Busway...................................................................19

 NX2	 Northern Express via Busway...................................................................21
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Routes Fare Zones
& Boundaries

For more information on fares visit www.AT.govt.nz/fares
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128 Hibiscus Coast Station to Helensville 

via Waitoki and Kaukapakapa
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Monday 
to Friday

06:05 06:17 06:25 06:45
07:05 07:17 07:25 07:45
08:05 08:17 08:25 08:45
09:05 09:17 09:25 09:45
10:05 10:17 10:25 10:45
11:05 11:17 11:25 11:45
12:05 12:17 12:25 12:45
13:05 13:17 13:25 13:45
14:05 14:17 14:25 14:45
15:05 15:17 15:25 15:45
16:05 16:17 16:25 16:45
17:05 17:17 17:25 17:45
18:05 18:17 18:25 18:45
19:05 19:17 19:25 19:45
20:05 20:17 20:25 20:45
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128 Hibiscus Coast Station to Helensville 

via Waitoki and Kaukapakapa
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Saturday 08:25 08:35 08:42 09:05
10:25 10:35 10:42 11:05
12:25 12:35 12:42 13:05
14:25 14:35 14:42 15:05
16:25 16:35 16:42 17:05
18:25 18:35 18:42 19:05

128 Hibiscus Coast Station to Helensville 

via Waitoki and Kaukapakapa
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Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays

08:25 08:35 08:42 09:05
10:25 10:35 10:42 11:05
12:25 12:35 12:42 13:05
14:25 14:35 14:42 15:05
16:25 16:35 16:42 17:05
18:25 18:35 18:42 19:05
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128 Hibiscus Coast Station to Helensville 

via Waitoki and Kaukapakapa
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Saturday 08:25 08:35 08:42 09:05
10:25 10:35 10:42 11:05
12:25 12:35 12:42 13:05
14:25 14:35 14:42 15:05
16:25 16:35 16:42 17:05
18:25 18:35 18:42 19:05

128 Hibiscus Coast Station to Helensville 

via Waitoki and Kaukapakapa
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Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays

08:25 08:35 08:42 09:05
10:25 10:35 10:42 11:05
12:25 12:35 12:42 13:05
14:25 14:35 14:42 15:05
16:25 16:35 16:42 17:05
18:25 18:35 18:42 19:05
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128 Helensville to Hibiscus Coast Station

via Kaukapakapa and Waitoki
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Saturday 07:35 07:50 07:58 08:15
09:35 09:50 09:58 10:15
11:35 11:50 11:58 12:15
13:35 13:50 13:58 14:15
15:35 15:50 15:58 16:15
17:35 17:50 17:58 18:15

128 Helensville to Hibiscus Coast Station

via Kaukapakapa and Waitoki

H
el

en
sv

ill
e 

/ 
Co

m
m

er
ci

al
 R

d 
(S

to
p 

49
23

)  
     

     
     

     
  

Ka
uk

ap
ak

ap
a 

/ 
O

po
to

 P
la

ce
 

(S
to

p 
49

69
)

Ka
hi

ka
te

a 
Fl

at
 R

d 
/ 

W
ai

to
ki

 R
d 

(S
to

p 
49

73
)

H
ib

is
cu

s 
Co

as
t 

St
at

io
n

Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays

07:35 07:50 07:58 08:15
09:35 09:50 09:58 10:15
11:35 11:50 11:58 12:15
13:35 13:50 13:58 14:15
15:35 15:50 15:58 16:15
17:35 17:50 17:58 18:15
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128 Hibiscus Coast Station to Helensville 

via Waitoki and Kaukapakapa
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Saturday 08:25 08:35 08:42 09:05
10:25 10:35 10:42 11:05
12:25 12:35 12:42 13:05
14:25 14:35 14:42 15:05
16:25 16:35 16:42 17:05
18:25 18:35 18:42 19:05

128 Hibiscus Coast Station to Helensville 

via Waitoki and Kaukapakapa
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Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays

08:25 08:35 08:42 09:05
10:25 10:35 10:42 11:05
12:25 12:35 12:42 13:05
14:25 14:35 14:42 15:05
16:25 16:35 16:42 17:05
18:25 18:35 18:42 19:05
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128 Helensville to Hibiscus Coast Station

via Kaukapakapa and Waitoki
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Monday 
to Friday

05:20 05:35 05:43 06:00
06:20 06:35 06:43 07:00
07:20 07:35 07:43 08:00
08:20 08:35 08:43 09:00
09:20 09:35 09:43 10:00
10:20 10:35 10:43 11:00
11:20 11:35 11:43 12:00
12:20 12:35 12:43 13:00
13:20 13:35 13:43 14:00
14:20 14:35 14:43 15:00
15:20 15:35 15:43 16:00
16:20 16:35 16:43 17:00
17:20 17:35 17:43 18:00
18:20 18:35 18:43 19:00
19:20 19:35 19:43 20:00
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128 Helensville to Hibiscus Coast Station

via Kaukapakapa and Waitoki
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09:35 09:50 09:58 10:15
11:35 11:50 11:58 12:15
13:35 13:50 13:58 14:15
15:35 15:50 15:58 16:15
17:35 17:50 17:58 18:15

128 Helensville to Hibiscus Coast Station

via Kaukapakapa and Waitoki

H
el

en
sv

ill
e 

/ 
Co

m
m

er
ci

al
 R

d 
(S

to
p 

49
23

)  
     

     
     

     
  

Ka
uk

ap
ak

ap
a 

/ 
O

po
to

 P
la

ce
 

(S
to

p 
49

69
)

Ka
hi

ka
te

a 
Fl

at
 R

d 
/ 

W
ai

to
ki

 R
d 

(S
to

p 
49

73
)

H
ib

is
cu

s 
Co

as
t 

St
at

io
n

Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays

07:35 07:50 07:58 08:15
09:35 09:50 09:58 10:15
11:35 11:50 11:58 12:15
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15:35 15:50 15:58 16:15
17:35 17:50 17:58 18:15
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981 Waiwera or Orewa to Hibiscus Coast Station 
via Centreway Rd and Hibiscus Coast Highway
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Monday 
to Friday 

05:00 05:08 05:11 05:23
05:30 05:38 05:41 05:53
06:00 06:08 06:11 06:23
- 06:18 06:21 06:33
- 06:28 06:31 06:43
06:30 06:38 06:41 06:55
- 06:48 06:51 07:06
- 06:58 07:01 07:18
07:05 07:13 07:16 07:33
- 07:28 07:31 07:48
07:35 07:43 07:46 08:03
- 07:58 08:01 08:18
08:05 08:13 08:16 08:33
- 08:28 08:31 08:48
08:35 08:43 08:46 09:03
09:05 09:13 09:16 09:31
- - 09:46 10:01
10:05 10:13 10:16 10:31
- - 10:46 11:01
11:05 11:13 11:16 11:31
- - 11:46 12:01
12:05 12:13 12:16 12:31
- - 12:46 13:01
13:05 13:13 13:16 13:31
- - 13:46 14:01
14:05 14:13 14:16 14:31
- - 14:46 15:01
15:05 15:13 15:16 15:31
- - 15:36 15:51
- - 15:46 16:01
16:05 16:13 16:16 16:31
- - 16:46 17:01
17:05 17:13 17:16 17:31
- - 17:46 18:01
18:05 18:13 18:15 18:30
- - 18:46 19:01
19:05 19:13 19:15 19:28
- - 19:46 19:59
19:55 20:03 20:05 20:18
- - 20:36 20:49
20:55 21:03 21:05 21:18
- - 21:36 21:49
21:55 22:03 22:05 22:18
- - 22:36 22:49
22:55 23:03 23:05 23:18
- - 23:36 23:48

- 23:36 23:48
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981 Waiwera or Orewa to Hibiscus Coast Station 
via Centreway Rd and Hibiscus Coast Highway
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Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays 

07:05 07:13 07:15 07:28
- - 07:45 08:00
08:05 08:13 08:16 08:31
- - 08:45 09:00
09:05 09:13 09:16 09:31
- - 09:45 10:00
10:05 10:13 10:16 10:31
- - 10:45 11:00
11:05 11:13 11:15 11:30
- - 11:45 12:00
12:05 12:13 12:15 12:30
- - 12:45 13:00
13:05 13:13 13:15 13:30
- - 13:45 14:00
14:05 14:13 14:15 14:30
- - 14:45 15:00
15:05 15:13 15:15 15:30
- - 15:45 16:00
16:05 16:13 16:15 16:30
- - 16:45 17:00
17:05 17:13 17:15 17:30
- - 17:45 18:00
18:05 18:13 18:15 18:30
- - 18:45 19:00
19:05 19:13 19:15 19:28
- - 19:45 19:58
20:05 20:13 20:15 20:28
- - 20:45 20:58
21:05 21:13 21:15 21:28
- - 21:45 21:58
22:05 22:13 22:15 22:28
- - 22:45 22:58
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981 Waiwera or Orewa to Hibiscus Coast Station 
via Centreway Rd and Hibiscus Coast Highway
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Saturday - - 06:15 06:25
- - 06:45 06:55
07:05 07:13 07:15 07:28
- - 07:45 07:58
08:05 08:13 08:16 08:31
- - 08:45 09:00
09:05 09:13 09:16 09:31
- - 09:45 10:00
10:05 10:13 10:16 10:31
- - 10:45 11:00
11:05 11:13 11:15 11:30
- - 11:45 12:00
12:05 12:13 12:15 12:30
- - 12:45 13:00
13:05 13:13 13:15 13:30
- - 13:45 14:00
14:05 14:13 14:15 14:30
- - 14:45 15:00
15:05 15:13 15:15 15:30
- - 15:45 16:00
16:05 16:13 16:15 16:30
- - 16:45 17:00
17:05 17:13 17:15 17:30
- - 17:45 18:00
18:05 18:13 18:15 18:30
- - 18:45 19:00
19:05 19:13 19:15 19:28
- - 19:45 19:58
20:05 20:13 20:15 20:28
- - 20:45 20:58
21:05 21:13 21:15 21:28
- - 21:45 21:58
22:05 22:13 22:15 22:28
- - 22:45 22:58
23:05 23:13 23:15 23:28
- - 23:45 23:57
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981 Hibiscus Coast Station to Orewa or Waiwera
via Silverdale and Centreway Rd 
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Monday 
to Friday 

06:05 06:16 - -
06:35 06:46 06:49 07:00
07:05 07:18 - -
07:35 07:48 07:50 08:00
08:05 08:18 - -
08:35 08:48 08:51 09:01
09:05 09:18 - -
09:35 09:48 09:51 10:01
10:05 10:18 - -
10:35 10:48 10:51 11:01
11:05 11:18 - -
11:35 11:48 11:51 12:01
12:05 12:18 - -
12:35 12:48 12:51 13:01
13:05 13:18 - -
13:35 13:48 13:51 14:01
14:05 14:18 - -
14:30 14:45 14:48 15:00
15:00 15:15 - -
15:30 15:45 15:48 16:00
15:50 16:05 16:08 16:20
16:10 16:25 16:28 16:40
16:30 16:45 16:48 17:00
16:45 17:00 17:05 -
17:00 17:15 17:18 17:30
17:10 17:25 17:30 -
17:20 17:35 17:40 -
17:30 17:45 17:48 18:00
17:40 17:55 18:00 -
17:50 18:03 18:08 -
18:00 18:13 18:16 18:30
18:10 18:23 18:28 -
18:20 18:33 18:38 -
18:30 18:42 18:45 18:58
18:45 18:57 19:02 -
19:00 19:12 19:15 19:28
19:25 19:36 19:39 19:51
19:55 20:07 - -
20:25 20:35 20:38 20:50
20:55 21:07 - -
21:25 21:35 21:38 21:50
21:55 22:07 - -
22:25 22:35 22:38 22:50
22:55 23:07 - -
23:25 23:35 23:38 23:50
23:55 00:07 - -
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981 Hibiscus Coast Station to Orewa or Waiwera
via Silverdale and Centreway Rd 
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Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays 

07:35 07:48 07:50 08:00
08:05 08:18 - -
08:35 08:48 08:50 09:00
09:05 09:18 - -
09:35 09:48 09:50 10:00
10:05 10:18 - -
10:35 10:48 10:51 11:01
11:05 11:18 - -
11:35 11:48 11:51 12:01
12:05 12:18 - -
12:35 12:48 12:51 13:01
13:05 13:18 - -
13:35 13:48 13:51 14:01
14:05 14:18 - -
14:35 14:48 14:51 15:01
15:05 15:18 - -
15:35 15:48 15:50 16:00
16:05 16:18 - -
16:35 16:48 16:50 17:00
17:05 17:18 - -
17:35 17:48 17:50 18:00
18:05 18:18 - -
18:35 18:48 18:50 19:00
19:05 19:18 - -
19:35 19:48 19:50 20:00
20:05 20:18 - -
20:35 20:48 20:50 21:00
21:05 21:18 - -
21:35 21:48 21:50 22:00
22:05 22:18 - -
22:35 22:48 22:50 23:00
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981 Hibiscus Coast Station to Orewa or Waiwera
via Silverdale and Centreway Rd 
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Saturday 07:35 07:48 07:50 08:00
08:05 08:18 - -
08:35 08:48 08:50 09:00
09:05 09:18 - -
09:35 09:48 09:50 10:00
10:05 10:18 - -
10:35 10:48 10:51 11:01
11:05 11:18 - -
11:35 11:48 11:51 12:01
12:05 12:18 - -
12:35 12:48 12:51 13:01
13:05 13:18 - -
13:35 13:48 13:51 14:01
14:05 14:18 - -
14:35 14:48 14:51 15:01
15:05 15:18 - -
15:35 15:48 15:50 16:00
16:05 16:18 - -
16:35 16:48 16:50 17:00
17:05 17:18 - -
17:35 17:48 17:50 18:00
18:05 18:18 - -
18:35 18:48 18:50 19:00
19:05 19:18 - -
19:35 19:48 19:50 20:00
20:05 20:18 - -
20:35 20:48 20:50 21:00
21:05 21:18 - -
21:35 21:48 21:50 22:00
22:05 22:18 - -
22:35 22:48 22:50 23:00
23:05 23:18 - -
23:35 23:48 23:50 00:00
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982 Gulf Harbour or Manly Shops 
to Hibiscus Coast Station
via Brightside Rd and Whangaparaoa Rd
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Monday 
to Friday 

05:25 05:36 05:39 05:55
05:45 05:56 05:59 06:20
06:00 06:11 06:14 06:35
06:10 06:21 06:24 06:45
06:20 06:31 06:34 06:55
06:28 06:39 06:42 07:03
06:36 06:48 06:52 07:16
06:44 06:56 07:00 07:24
06:52 07:04 07:08 07:32
07:00 07:12 07:16 07:40
07:08 07:20 07:24 07:48
07:16 07:28 07:32 07:56
07:25 07:37 07:41 08:05
07:40 07:52 07:56 08:20
07:55 08:07 08:11 08:35
08:10 08:22 08:26 08:50
08:25 08:37 08:41 09:05
08:53 09:05 09:09 09:33
09:21 09:33 09:37 10:01
09:51 10:01 10:04 10:25
10:21 10:31 10:34 10:55
10:51 11:01 11:04 11:25
11:21 11:31 11:34 11:55
11:55 12:05 12:08 12:29
12:25 12:35 12:38 12:59
12:55 13:05 13:08 13:29
13:25 13:35 13:38 13:59
13:55 14:05 14:08 14:29
14:25 14:35 14:38 14:59
14:55 15:05 15:08 15:29
15:25 15:35 15:38 15:59
15:55 16:05 16:08 16:29
16:25 16:35 16:38 16:57
16:55 17:05 17:08 17:27
17:25 17:35 17:38 17:57
17:55 18:05 18:08 18:27
18:25 18:35 18:38 18:55
18:55 19:05 19:08 19:25
19:25 19:35 19:38 19:55
19:55 20:05 20:08 20:25
20:25 20:35 20:38 20:55
20:55 21:05 21:08 21:25
21:25 21:35 21:38 21:55
21:55 22:05 22:08 22:25
22:25 22:35 22:38 22:55
22:55 23:05 23:08 23:25
23:25 23:35 23:38 23:55
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982 Gulf Harbour or Manly Shops  
to Hibiscus Coast Station
via Brightside Rd and Whangaparaoa Rd
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Saturday 06:55 07:05 07:09 07:28
07:25 07:35 07:39 07:58
07:55 08:05 08:09 08:28
08:25 08:35 08:39 08:58
08:55 09:05 09:09 09:28
09:25 09:35 09:39 09:58
09:55 10:05 10:09 10:28
10:25 10:35 10:39 10:58
10:55 11:05 11:09 11:28
11:25 11:35 11:39 11:58
11:55 12:05 12:09 12:28
12:25 12:35 12:39 12:58
12:55 13:05 13:09 13:28
13:25 13:35 13:39 13:58
13:55 14:05 14:09 14:28
14:25 14:35 14:39 14:58
14:55 15:05 15:09 15:28
15:25 15:35 15:39 15:58
15:55 16:05 16:09 16:28
16:25 16:35 16:39 16:58
16:55 17:05 17:09 17:28
17:25 17:35 17:39 17:58
17:55 18:05 18:08 18:27
18:25 18:35 18:38 18:54
18:55 19:05 19:08 19:24
19:25 19:35 19:38 19:54
19:55 20:05 20:08 20:24
20:25 20:35 20:38 20:54
20:55 21:05 21:08 21:24
21:25 21:35 21:38 21:54
21:55 22:05 22:08 22:24
22:25 22:35 22:38 22:54
22:55 23:05 23:08 23:24
23:25 23:35 23:38 23:54
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982 Gulf Harbour or Manly Shops  
to Hibiscus Coast Station
via Brightside Rd and Whangaparaoa Rd
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Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays 

06:55 07:05 07:09 07:28
07:25 07:35 07:39 07:58
07:55 08:05 08:09 08:28
08:25 08:35 08:39 08:58
08:55 09:05 09:09 09:28
09:25 09:35 09:39 09:58
09:55 10:05 10:09 10:28
10:25 10:35 10:39 10:58
10:55 11:05 11:09 11:28
11:25 11:35 11:39 11:58
11:55 12:05 12:09 12:28
12:25 12:35 12:39 12:58
12:55 13:05 13:09 13:28
13:25 13:35 13:39 13:58
13:55 14:05 14:09 14:28
14:25 14:35 14:39 14:58
14:55 15:05 15:09 15:28
15:25 15:35 15:39 15:58
15:55 16:05 16:09 16:28
16:25 16:35 16:39 16:58
16:55 17:05 17:09 17:28
17:25 17:35 17:39 17:58
17:55 18:05 18:08 18:27
18:25 18:35 18:38 18:54
18:55 19:05 19:08 19:24
19:25 19:35 19:38 19:54
19:55 20:05 20:08 20:24
20:25 20:35 20:38 20:54
20:55 21:05 21:08 21:24
21:25 21:35 21:38 21:54
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982 Hibiscus Coast Station to Manly Shops 
or Gulf Harbour
via Silverdale, Whangaparaoa Rd
and Brightside Rd
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Saturday 06.35 06.53 06.56 07.10
07.35 07.53 07.56 08.10
08.05 08.23 08.26 08.40
08.35 08.53 08.57 09.10
09.05 09.23 09.27 09.40
09.35 09.55 09.59 10.12
10.05 10.25 10.29 10.42
10.35 10.55 10.59 11.12
11.05 11.25 11.29 11.42
11.35 11.55 11.59 12.12
12.05 12.25 12.29 12.42
12.35 12.55 12.59 13.12
13.05 13.25 13.29 13.42
13.35 13.55 13.59 14.12
14.05 14.25 14.29 14.42
14.35 14.55 14.59 15.12
15.05 15.25 15.29 15.42
15.35 15.55 15.59 16.12
16.05 16.25 16.29 16.42
16.35 16.55 16.59 17.12
17.05 17.25 17.29 17.42
17.35 17.55 17.59 18.12
18.05 18.25 18.29 18.42
18.35 18.52 18.56 19.09
19.05 19.22 19.26 19.40
19.35 19.52 19.56 20.10
20.05 20.22 20.26 20.40
20.35 20.52 20.56 21.10
21.05 21.22 21.26 21.40
21.35 21.52 21.56 22.10
22.05 22.22 22.26 22.40
22.35 22.52 22.56 23.10
23.05 23.22 23.26 23.40
23.35 23.53 23.56 00:10
00:05 00:23 00:26 00:40
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982 Hibiscus Coast Station to Manly Shops 
or Gulf Harbour
via Silverdale, Whangaparaoa Rd
and Brightside Rd

H
ib

is
cu

s 
Co

as
t 

St
at

io
n 

(S
to

p 
49

83
)

Co
as

t P
la

za
 (S

to
p 

46
44

)

W
ha

ng
ap

ar
ao

a 
Rd

 /
 

M
an

ly
 S

ho
ps

 
(S

to
p 

46
32

)

G
ul

f H
ar

bo
ur

 D
r /

 
W

en
tw

or
th

 
Pr

im
ar

y 
Sc

ho
ol

 

Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays 

07:35 07:53 07:56 08:10
08:05 08:23 08:26 08:40
08:35 08:53 08:57 09:10
09:05 09:23 09:27 09:40
09:35 09:55 09:59 10:12
10:05 10:25 10:29 10:42
10:35 10:55 10:59 11:12
11:05 11:25 11:29 11:42
11:35 11:55 11:59 12:12
12:05 12:25 12:29 12:42
12:35 12:55 12:59 13:12
13:05 13:25 13:29 13:42
13:35 13:55 13:59 14:12
14:05 14:25 14:29 14:42
14:35 14:55 14:59 15:12
15:05 15:25 15:29 15:42
15:35 15:55 15:59 16:12
16:05 16:25 16:29 16:42
16:35 16:55 16:59 17:12
17:05 17:25 17:29 17:42
17:35 17:55 17:59 18:12
18:05 18:25 18:29 18:42
18:35 18:52 18:56 19:09
19:05 19:22 19:26 19:40
19:35 19:52 19:56 20:10
20:05 20:22 20:26 20:40
20:35 20:52 20:56 21:10
21:05 21:22 21:26 21:40
21:35 21:52 21:56 22:10
22:05 22:22 22:26 22:40
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982 Hibiscus Coast Station to Manly Shops 
or Gulf Harbour
via Silverdale, Whangaparaoa Rd 
and Brightside Rd
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Monday 
to Friday 

05:35 05:55 05:58 06:12
06:05 06:25 06:28 06:42
06:35 06:55 06:58 07:12
07:08 07:28 07:31 07:45
07:38 07:58 08:01 08:15
08:08 08:28 08:32 08:46
08:38 08:58 09:02 09:16
09:08 09:28 09:32 09:46
09:38 09:58 10:02 10:16
10:08 10:28 10:32 10:46
10:38 10:58 11:02 11:16
11:08 11:28 11:32 11:46
11:38 11:58 12:02 12:16
12:08 12:28 12:32 12:46
12:38 12:58 13:02 13:16
13:08 13:28 13:32 13:46
13:38 13:58 14:02 14:16
14:08 14:28 14:32 14:46
14:38 14:58 15:02 15:16
15:03 15:27 15:32 15:46
15:30 15:54 15:59 16:15
16:00 16:24 16:29 16:45
16:30 16:54 16:59 17:15
16:45 17:09 17:14 17:30
17:00 17:24 17:29 17:45
17:15 17:39 17:44 18:00
17:25 17:49 17:54 18:10
17:35 17:58 18:03 18:18
17:45 18:05 18:10 18:25
17:55 18:15 18:20 18:35
18:05 18:25 18:30 18:45
18:15 18:35 18:40 18:55
18:25 18:45 18:50 19:05
18:35 18:53 18:58 19:13
18:50 19:08 19:13 19:28
19:05 19:23 19:28 19:43
19:30 19:48 19:53 20:08
19:45 20:03 20:08 20:23
20:15 20:32 20:36 20:51
20:45 21:02 21:06 21:21
21:15 21:32 21:36 21:51
21:45 22:02 22:06 22:21
22:15 22:32 22:35 22:50
22:45 23:02 23:05 23:20
23:15 23:32 23:35 23:50
23:45 00:02 00:05 00:20
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983 Gulf Harbour to Hibiscus Coast Station
via Big Manly, Vipond Rd, Red Beach 
and Silverdale
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Monday 
to Friday 

05:45 05:51 05:56 06:26
06:00 06:06 06:11 06:45
06:15 06:21 06:26 07:00
06:30 06:36 06:41 07:15
06:45 06:52 06:58 07:30
07:00 07:07 07:13 07:45
07:15 07:22 07:28 08:00
07:30 07:37 07:43 08:15
07:50 07:57 08:03 08:35
08:20 08:27 08:32 09:04
08:50 08:57 09:02 09:34
09:20 09:27 09:32 10:04
09:50 09:57 10:02 10:34
10:20 10:27 10:32 11:04
10:50 10:57 11:02 11:34
11:20 11:27 11:32 12:04
11:50 11:57 12:02 12:34
12:20 12:27 12:32 13:04
12:50 12:57 13:02 13:34
13:20 13:27 13:32 14:04
13:50 13:57 14:02 14:34
14:20 14:27 14:32 15:04
14:50 14:57 15:02 15:34
15:20 15:27 15:33 16:05
15:50 15:57 16:03 16:35
16:20 16:27 16:33 17:05
16:50 16:57 17:03 17:35
17:20 17:27 17:33 18:05
17:45 17:52 17:58 18:30
18:20 18:27 18:32 19:00
18:55 19:02 19:07 19:35
19:30 19:37 19:42 20:10
19:55 20:02 20:07 20:35
20:30 20:37 20:42 21:10
21:00 21:07 21:12 21:40
21:30 21:37 21:42 22:10
22:30 22:37 22:42 23:10

25

983 Gulf Harbour to Hibiscus Coast Station
via Big Manly, Vipond Rd, Red Beach 
and Silverdale
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Saturday 06:47 06:54 06:59 07:27
07:17 07:24 07:29 07:57
07:47 07:54 07:59 08:27
08:17 08:24 08:29 08:57
08:47 08:54 08:59 09:27
09:17 09:24 09:29 09:59
09:47 09:54 09:59 10:29
10:17 10:24 10:29 10:59
10:47 10:54 10:59 11:29
11:17 11:24 11:29 11:59
11:47 11:54 11:59 12:29
12:17 12:24 12:29 12:59
12:47 12:54 12:59 13:29
13:17 13:24 13:29 13:59
13:47 13:54 13:59 14:29
14:17 14:24 14:29 14:59
14:47 14:54 14:59 15:29
15:17 15:24 15:29 15:57
15:47 15:54 15:59 16:27
16:17 16:24 16:29 16:57
16:47 16:54 16:59 17:27
17:17 17:24 17:29 17:57
17:47 17:54 17:59 18:27
18:17 18:24 18:29 18:57
18:47 18:54 18:59 19:27
19:17 19:24 19:29 19:57
19:47 19:54 19:59 20:27
20:17 20:24 20:29 20:57
20:47 20:54 20:59 21:27
21:17 21:24 21:29 21:57
21:47 21:54 21:59 22:27
22:17 22:24 22:29 22:57
22:47 22:54 22:59 23:27
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983 Gulf Harbour to Hibiscus Coast Station
via Big Manly, Vipond Rd, Red Beach 
and Silverdale
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Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays 

06:47 06:54 06:59 07:27
07:17 07:24 07:29 07:57
07:47 07:54 07:59 08:27
08:17 08:24 08:29 08:57
08:47 08:54 08:59 09:27
09:17 09:24 09:29 09:59
09:47 09:54 09:59 10:29
10:17 10:24 10:29 10:59
10:47 10:54 10:59 11:29
11:17 11:24 11:29 11:59
11:47 11:54 11:59 12:29
12:17 12:24 12:29 12:59
12:47 12:54 12:59 13:29
13:17 13:24 13:29 13:59
13:47 13:54 13:59 14:29
14:17 14:24 14:29 14:59
14:47 14:54 14:59 15:29
15:17 15:24 15:29 15:57
15:47 15:54 15:59 16:27
16:17 16:24 16:29 16:57
16:47 16:54 16:59 17:27
17:17 17:24 17:29 17:57
17:47 17:54 17:59 18:27
18:17 18:24 18:29 18:57
18:47 18:54 18:59 19:27
19:17 19:24 19:29 19:57
19:47 19:54 19:59 20:27
20:17 20:24 20:29 20:57
20:47 20:54 20:59 21:27
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983 Hibiscus Coast Station to Gulf Harbour
via Silverdale, Red Beach, Vipond Rd 
and Big Manly
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Monday 
to Friday 

07:35 08:01 08:08 08:16
08:05 08:31 08:38 08:47
08:35 09:01 09:08 09:17
09:05 09:31 09:38 09:47
09:35 10:01 10:08 10:17
10:05 10:31 10:38 10:47
10:35 11:01 11:08 11:17
11:05 11:31 11:39 11:50
11:35 12:01 12:09 12:20
12:05 12:31 12:39 12:50
12:35 13:01 13:09 13:20
13:05 13:31 13:39 13:50
13:35 14:01 14:09 14:20
14:05 14:31 14:39 14:50
14:35 15:01 15:09 15:20
15:05 15:34 15:41 15:50
15:35 16:04 16:11 16:20
16:05 16:34 16:41 16:50
16:35 17:04 17:11 17:20
16:50 17:19 17:26 17:35
17:05 17:34 17:41 17:50
17:20 17:49 17:56 18:05
17:35 18:02 18:10 18:20
17:50 18:17 18:25 18:35
18:05 18:32 18:40 18:50
18:20 18:46 18:52 19:00
18:35 19:01 19:07 19:15
19:00 19:26 19:32 19:40
19:30 19:53 20:00 20:10
19:45 20:08 20:15 20:25
20:15 20:38 20:45 20:55
20:45 21:08 21:15 21:25
21:15 21:38 21:45 21:55
21:45 22:08 22:15 22:25
22:15 22:38 22:45 22:55
22:45 23:08 23:15 23:25
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983 Hibiscus Coast Station to Gulf Harbour
via Silverdale, Red Beach, Vipond Rd 
and Big Manly
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Saturday 07:35 07:57 08:05 08:15
08:05 08:28 08:35 08:45
08:35 08:58 09:05 09:15
09:05 09:28 09:37 09:49
09:35 09:58 10:07 10:19
10:05 10:30 10:38 10:49
10:35 11:00 11:08 11:19
11:05 11:32 11:39 11:49
11:35 12:02 12:09 12:19
12:05 12:32 12:39 12:49
12:35 13:02 13:09 13:19
13:05 13:32 13:39 13:49
13:35 14:02 14:09 14:19
14:05 14:32 14:39 14:49
14:35 15:02 15:09 15:19
15:05 15:32 15:39 15:49
15:35 16:02 16:09 16:19
16:05 16:32 16:39 16:49
16:35 17:02 17:09 17:19
17:05 17:30 17:37 17:47
17:35 18:00 18:08 18:19
18:05 18:30 18:37 18:45
18:35 19:00 19:07 19:15
19:05 19:28 19:35 19:43
19:35 19:58 20:05 20:15
20:05 20:28 20:35 20:45
20:35 20:58 21:05 21:15
21:05 21:28 21:35 21:45
21:35 21:58 22:05 22:15
22:05 22:27 22:34 22:44
22:35 22:57 23:05 23:15
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983 Hibiscus Coast Station to Gulf Harbour
via Silverdale, Red Beach, Vipond Rd 
and Big Manly
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Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays 

07:35 07:57 08:05 08:15
08:05 08:28 08:35 08:45
08:35 08:58 09:05 09:15
09:05 09:28 09:37 09:49
09:35 09:58 10:07 10:19
10:05 10:30 10:38 10:49
10:35 11:00 11:08 11:19
11:05 11:32 11:39 11:49
11:35 12:02 12:09 12:19
12:05 12:32 12:39 12:49
12:35 13:02 13:09 13:19
13:05 13:32 13:39 13:49
13:35 14:02 14:09 14:19
14:05 14:32 14:39 14:49
14:35 15:02 15:09 15:19
15:05 15:32 15:39 15:49
15:35 16:02 16:09 16:19
16:05 16:32 16:39 16:49
16:35 17:02 17:09 17:19
17:05 17:30 17:37 17:47
17:35 18:00 18:08 18:19
18:05 18:30 18:37 18:45
18:35 19:00 19:07 19:15
19:05 19:28 19:35 19:43
19:35 19:58 20:05 20:15
20:05 20:28 20:35 20:45
20:35 20:58 21:05 21:15
21:05 21:28 21:35 21:45
21:35 21:58 22:05 22:15
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984 Orewa to Hibiscus Coast Station
via Maygrove, Red Beach Rd and Silverdale
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Monday 
to Friday 

08:19 08:29 08:33 8:41 8:57
09:22 09:32 09:37 9:45 10:00
10:22 10:32 10:37 10:45 11:00
11:22 11:32 11:37 11:46 12:00
12:22 12:32 12:37 12:46 13:00
13:22 13:32 13:37 13:46 14:00
14:22 14:32 14:37 14:46 15:00
15:22 15:33 15:38 15:50 16:07
16:24 16:38 16:40 16:53 17:09
17:24 17:34 17:40 17:49 18:06
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984 Orewa to Hibiscus Coast Station
via Maygrove, Red Beach Rd and Silverdale

M
oa

na
 A

ve
 /

 
O

re
w

a 
Sh

op
s 

(S
to

p 
48

31
)

M
ay

gr
ov

e 
Re

tir
em

en
t V

ill
ag

e 
(S

to
p 

42
91

)

M
oa

na
 A

ve
 /

 
O

re
w

a 
Sh

op
s 

(S
to

p 
48

31
)

Re
d 

Be
ac

h 
Sh

op
s 

(S
to

p 
46

92
)

H
ib

is
cu

s 
Co

as
t 

St
at

io
n

Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays 

08:21 08:30 08:36 8:44 08:59
09:21 09:30 09:36 9:44 09:59
10:21 10:30 10:36 10:44 10:59
11:21 11:30 11:36 11:44 11:59
12:21 12:30 12:36 12:44 12:59
13:21 13:30 13:36 13:44 13:59
14:21 14:30 14:36 14:44 14:59
15:21 15:30 15:36 15:44 15:59
16:21 16:30 16:36 16:44 16:59
17:21 17:30 17:36 17:44 17:59

984 Orewa to Hibiscus Coast Station
via Maygrove, Red Beach Rd and Silverdale
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Saturday 08:21 08:30 08:36 8:44 8:59
09:21 09:30 09:36 9:44 9:59
10:21 10:30 10:36 10:44 10:59
11:21 11:30 11:36 11:44 11:59
12:21 12:30 12:36 12:44 12:59
13:21 13:30 13:36 13:44 13:59
14:21 14:30 14:36 14:44 14:59
15:21 15:30 15:36 15:44 15:59
16:21 16:30 16:36 16:44 16:59
17:21 17:30 17:36 17:44 17:59
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984 Orewa to Hibiscus Coast Station
via Maygrove, Red Beach Rd and Silverdale
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08:21 08:30 08:36 8:44 08:59
09:21 09:30 09:36 9:44 09:59
10:21 10:30 10:36 10:44 10:59
11:21 11:30 11:36 11:44 11:59
12:21 12:30 12:36 12:44 12:59
13:21 13:30 13:36 13:44 13:59
14:21 14:30 14:36 14:44 14:59
15:21 15:30 15:36 15:44 15:59
16:21 16:30 16:36 16:44 16:59
17:21 17:30 17:36 17:44 17:59

984 Orewa to Hibiscus Coast Station
via Maygrove, Red Beach Rd and Silverdale
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09:21 09:30 09:36 9:44 9:59
10:21 10:30 10:36 10:44 10:59
11:21 11:30 11:36 11:44 11:59
12:21 12:30 12:36 12:44 12:59
13:21 13:30 13:36 13:44 13:59
14:21 14:30 14:36 14:44 14:59
15:21 15:30 15:36 15:44 15:59
16:21 16:30 16:36 16:44 16:59
17:21 17:30 17:36 17:44 17:59
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984 Hibiscus Coast Station to Orewa
via Silverdale and Red Beach Rd 
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to Friday 

09:04 09:15 09:22 9:29
10:04 10:15 10:22 10:32
11:04 11:15 11:22 11:32
12:04 12:15 12:22 12:32
13:04 13:15 13:22 13:32
14:04 14:15 14:22 14:32
15:04 15:15 15:22 15:33
16:04 16:16 16:24 16:38
17:04 17:16 17:24 -
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984 Hibiscus Coast Station to Orewa
via Silverdale and Red Beach Rd 
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Holidays 

09:04 09:13 09:21 9:30
10:04 10:13 10:21 10:30
11:04 11:13 11:21 11:30
12:04 12:13 12:21 12:30
13:04 13:13 13:21 13:30
14:04 14:13 14:21 14:30
15:04 15:13 15:21 15:30
16:04 16:13 16:21 16:30
17:04 17:13 17:21 -

984 Hibiscus Coast Station to Orewa
via Silverdale and Red Beach Rd 
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Saturday 09:04 09:13 09:21 9:30
10:04 10:13 10:21 10:30
11:04 11:13 11:21 11:30
12:04 12:13 12:21 12:30
13:04 13:13 13:21 13:30
14:04 14:13 14:21 14:30
15:04 15:13 15:21 15:30
16:04 16:13 16:21 16:30
17:04 17:13 17:21 -
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984 Hibiscus Coast Station to Orewa
via Silverdale and Red Beach Rd 
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09:04 09:13 09:21 9:30
10:04 10:13 10:21 10:30
11:04 11:13 11:21 11:30
12:04 12:13 12:21 12:30
13:04 13:13 13:21 13:30
14:04 14:13 14:21 14:30
15:04 15:13 15:21 15:30
16:04 16:13 16:21 16:30
17:04 17:13 17:21 -

984 Hibiscus Coast Station to Orewa
via Silverdale and Red Beach Rd 
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Saturday 09:04 09:13 09:21 9:30
10:04 10:13 10:21 10:30
11:04 11:13 11:21 11:30
12:04 12:13 12:21 12:30
13:04 13:13 13:21 13:30
14:04 14:13 14:21 14:30
15:04 15:13 15:21 15:30
16:04 16:13 16:21 16:30
17:04 17:13 17:21 -
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985 Orewa to Hibiscus Coast Station
via Millwater
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Monday 
to Friday 

05.35 05.48 05.58
06.05 06.18 06.28
06.25 06.38 06.48
06.45 06.58 07.08
07.05 07.18 07.28
07.25 07.38 07.48
07.45 07.58 08.08
08.05 08.18 08.28
08.35 08.48 08.58

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:05 :17 :27
:35 :47 :57

until 14:35 14:47 14:57
15:05 15:19 15:30
15:35 15:49 16:00
16:05 16:19 16:30
16:35 16:49 17:00
17:05 17:19 17:30
17:35 17:49 18:00
18:05 18:17 18:27
18:35 18:47 18:57
19:05 19:17 19:27
19:35 19:47 19:57
20:05 20:17 20:27
20:35 20:47 20:57
21:05 21:17 21:27
21:35 21:47 21:57
22:05 22:17 22:27
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985 Orewa to Hibiscus Coast Station
via Millwater

M
oa

na
 A

ve
 /

 
O

re
w

a 
Sh

op
s 

(S
to

p 
48

31
)

Ba
nk

si
de

 R
d 

/ 
M

ill
w

at
er

 S
ho

ps
 

(S
to

p 
45

51
)

H
ib

is
cu

s 
Co

as
t 

St
at

io
n

Sunday 
and Public 
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06.35 06.46 06.55
07.05 07.16 07.25
07.35 07.46 07.55
08.05 08.16 08.25
08.35 08.46 08.55

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:05 :17 :27
:35 :47 :57

until 19:35 19:47 19:57
20:05 20:17 20:27
20:35 20:47 20:57
21:05 21:17 21:27
21:35 21:47 21:57
22:05 22:17 22:27

985 Orewa to Hibiscus Coast Station
via Millwater
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Saturday 06.35 06.46 06.55
07.05 07.16 07.25
07.35 07.46 07.55
08.05 08.16 08.25
08.35 08.46 08.55

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:05 :17 :27
:35 :47 :57

until 19:35 19:47 19:57
20:05 20:17 20:27
20:35 20:47 20:57
21:05 21:17 21:27
21:35 21:47 21:57
22:05 22:17 22:27
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985 Orewa to Hibiscus Coast Station
via Millwater
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06.35 06.46 06.55
07.05 07.16 07.25
07.35 07.46 07.55
08.05 08.16 08.25
08.35 08.46 08.55

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:05 :17 :27
:35 :47 :57

until 19:35 19:47 19:57
20:05 20:17 20:27
20:35 20:47 20:57
21:05 21:17 21:27
21:35 21:47 21:57
22:05 22:17 22:27

985 Orewa to Hibiscus Coast Station
via Millwater
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07.05 07.16 07.25
07.35 07.46 07.55
08.05 08.16 08.25
08.35 08.46 08.55

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:05 :17 :27
:35 :47 :57

until 19:35 19:47 19:57
20:05 20:17 20:27
20:35 20:47 20:57
21:05 21:17 21:27
21:35 21:47 21:57
22:05 22:17 22:27
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985 Hibiscus Coast Station to Orewa
via Millwater
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to Friday 

06.38 06.44 06.58
07.08 07.14 07.28
07.38 07.45 08.01
08.08 08.15 08.31
08.38 08.45 09.01
09.08 09.14 09.28
09.38 09.44 09.58
10:08 10:14 10:28
10:38 10:44 10:58
11:08 11:14 11:28
11:38 11:44 11:58
12:08 12:14 12:28
12:38 12:44 12:58
13:08 13:14 13:28
13:38 13:45 14:01
14:08 14:14 14:28
14:38 14:45 15:01
15:08 15:14 15:28
15:38 15:45 16:01
16:08 16:14 16:28
16:38 16:45 17:01
17:08 17:14 17:28
17:38 17:45 18:01
18:08 18:14 18:28
18:38 18:45 19:01
19:08 19:14 19:28
19:38 19:45 20:01
20:08 20:14 20:28
20:38 20:45 21:01
21:08 21:14 21:28
21:38 21:45 22:01
22:08 22:14 22:28
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985 Hibiscus Coast Station to Orewa
via Millwater
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Saturday 07.08 07.14 07.28
07.38 07.45 07.58
08.08 08.14 08.28
08.38 08.44 08.58
09.08 09.14 09.28
09.38 09.44 09.58
10:08 10:14 10:28
10:38 10:44 10:58
11:08 11:14 11:28
11:38 11:44 11:58
12:08 12:14 12:28
12:38 12:44 12:58
13:08 13:14 13:28
13:38 13:44 13:58
14:08 14:14 14:28
14:38 14:44 14:58
15:08 15:14 15:28
15:38 15:44 15:58
16:08 16:14 16:28
16:38 16:44 16:58
17:08 17:14 17:28
17:38 17:44 17:58
18:08 18:14 18:28
18:38 18:44 18:58
19:08 19:14 19:28
19:38 19:44 19:58
20:08 20:14 20:28
20:38 20:44 20:58
21:08 21:14 21:28
21:38 21:44 21:58
22:08 22:14 22:28
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985 Hibiscus Coast Station to Orewa
via Millwater
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Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays 

07.08 07.14 07.28
07.38 07.45 07.58
08.08 08.14 08.28
08.38 08.44 08.58
09.08 09.14 09.28
09.38 09.44 09.58
10:08 10:14 10:28
10:38 10:44 10:58
11:08 11:14 11:28
11:38 11:44 11:58
12:08 12:14 12:28
12:38 12:44 12:58
13:08 13:14 13:28
13:38 13:44 13:58
14:08 14:14 14:28
14:38 14:44 14:58
15:08 15:14 15:28
15:38 15:44 15:58
16:08 16:14 16:28
16:38 16:44 16:58
17:08 17:14 17:28
17:38 17:44 17:58
18:08 18:14 18:28
18:38 18:44 18:58
19:08 19:14 19:28
19:38 19:44 19:58
20:08 20:14 20:28
20:38 20:44 20:58
21:08 21:14 21:28
21:38 21:44 21:58
22:08 22:14 22:28
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986 Hibiscus Coast Station to Albany Station
via Dairy Flat Highway
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Friday Only 

06:50 07:18 07:25
07:50 08:22 08:30
08:50 09:14 09:20
10:50 11:12 11:17
12:50 13:12 13:17
14:50 15:11 15:16
15:50 16:12 16:18
16:50 17:18 17:25
17:50 18:14 18:20
18:50 19:10 19:15

986 Albany Station to Hibiscus Coast Station
via Dairy Flat Highway
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Friday Only 

07:35 07:42 08:07
08:35 08:42 09:07
09:35 09:42 10:07
11:35 11:42 12:07
13:35 13:42 14:07
15:35 15:46 16:17
16:35 16:46 17:20
17:35 17:46 18:20
18:35 18:42 19:07
19:35 19:42 20:07
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986 Hibiscus Coast Station to Albany Station
via Dairy Flat Highway
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Friday Only 
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07:50 08:22 08:30
08:50 09:14 09:20
10:50 11:12 11:17
12:50 13:12 13:17
14:50 15:11 15:16
15:50 16:12 16:18
16:50 17:18 17:25
17:50 18:14 18:20
18:50 19:10 19:15

986 Albany Station to Hibiscus Coast Station
via Dairy Flat Highway
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08:35 08:42 09:07
09:35 09:42 10:07
11:35 11:42 12:07
13:35 13:42 14:07
15:35 15:46 16:17
16:35 16:46 17:20
17:35 17:46 18:20
18:35 18:42 19:07
19:35 19:42 20:07
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988 Coast Plaza to Gulf Harbour Ferry Terminal
via Whangaparaoa Rd

W
ha

ng
ap

ar
ao

a 
Rd

 
/ 

Co
as

t P
la

za
 

(S
to

p 
46

44
)

 W
ha

ng
ap

ar
ao

a 
Ro

ad
/M

an
ly

 S
ho

ps
 

(s
to

p 
46

32
)

Sh
ak

es
pe

ar
 

Re
gi

on
al

 P
ar

k 
(S

to
p 

45
10

)

G
ul

f H
ar

bo
ur

 F
er

ry
 

Te
rm

in
al

 (4
70

8)
 

Fe
rr

y 
D

ep
ar

ts
 

G
ul

f H
ar

bo
ur

Fe
rr

y 
A

rr
iv

es
 

D
ow

nt
ow

n 
Fe

rr
y 

Te
rm

in
al

 P
ie

r 8

Monday 
to Friday 

05:55** 05:58 06:07 06:21 06:30 07:20
06:25** 06:28 06:37 06:51 07:00 07:50
06:55** 06:58 07:07 07:25 07:30 08:20
07:55** 07:58 08:07 08:25 08:30 09:20
09:50** 09:53 10:02 10:20 10:30 11:20
10:55** 10:58 11:07 11:25 11:30 12:20
12:55** 12:58 13:07 13:25 13:30 14:20
15:05** 15:08 15:17 15:35 15:45 16:35
17:05** 17:08 17:17 17:35 17:45 18:35

18:15 19:05
18:45 19:35
19:45 20:35
21:45 22:35

** The bus services are timed to connect to Gulf Harbour Ferry.
Ferry arrival times are approximate and are subject to weather and other 
unplanned circumstances.

988 Gulf Harbour Ferry Terminal to Coast Plaza
via Whangaparaoa Rd
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to Friday 

06:00 06:50
07:30 08:20** 08:30 08:39 08:50 08:55
09:30 10:20** 10:25 10:34 10:45 10:50
10:30 11:20** 11:30 11:39 11:50 11:55
12:30 13:20** 13:30 13:39 13:50 13:55
14:45 13:35** 15:45 15:54 16:05 16:10
16:45 17:35** 17:45 17:54 18:05 18:10
17:15 18:05** 18:15 18:24 18:35 18:40
17:45 18:35** 18:45 18:54 19:05 19:10
18:45 19:35** 19:45 19:54 20:05 20:10
20:45 21:35

** Ferry arrival are timed to connect to Route 988 to Coast Plaza. 
Ferry arrival times are approximate and are subject to weather and other 
unplanned circumstances.
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988 Coast Plaza to Gulf Harbour Ferry Terminal
via Whangaparaoa Rd
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Monday 
to Friday 

05:55** 05:58 06:07 06:21 06:30 07:20
06:25** 06:28 06:37 06:51 07:00 07:50
06:55** 06:58 07:07 07:25 07:30 08:20
07:55** 07:58 08:07 08:25 08:30 09:20
09:50** 09:53 10:02 10:20 10:30 11:20
10:55** 10:58 11:07 11:25 11:30 12:20
12:55** 12:58 13:07 13:25 13:30 14:20
15:05** 15:08 15:17 15:35 15:45 16:35
17:05** 17:08 17:17 17:35 17:45 18:35

18:15 19:05
18:45 19:35
19:45 20:35
21:45 22:35

** The bus services are timed to connect to Gulf Harbour Ferry.
Ferry arrival times are approximate and are subject to weather and other 
unplanned circumstances.

988 Gulf Harbour Ferry Terminal to Coast Plaza
via Whangaparaoa Rd
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Monday 
to Friday 

06:00 06:50
07:30 08:20** 08:30 08:39 08:50 08:55
09:30 10:20** 10:25 10:34 10:45 10:50
10:30 11:20** 11:30 11:39 11:50 11:55
12:30 13:20** 13:30 13:39 13:50 13:55
14:45 13:35** 15:45 15:54 16:05 16:10
16:45 17:35** 17:45 17:54 18:05 18:10
17:15 18:05** 18:15 18:24 18:35 18:40
17:45 18:35** 18:45 18:54 19:05 19:10
18:45 19:35** 19:45 19:54 20:05 20:10
20:45 21:35

** Ferry arrival are timed to connect to Route 988 to Coast Plaza. 
Ferry arrival times are approximate and are subject to weather and other 
unplanned circumstances.



45

989 Hibiscus Coast to Milldale Loop

Monday to Friday Only
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06:02 06:09 06:10 06:11 06:12 06:13 06:15 06:16 06:17 06:25
06:32 06:39 06:40 06:41 06:42 06:43 06:45 06:46 06:47 06:55
07:02 07:10 07:11 07:12 07:13 07:14 07:16 07:17 07:18 07:27
07:32 07:40 07:41 07:42 07:43 07:44 07:46 07:47 07:48 07:57
08:02 08:10 08:11 08:12 08:13 08:14 08:16 08:17 08:18 08:27
08:32 08:40 08:41 08:42 08:43 08:44 08:46 08:47 08:48 08:57
09:02 09:10 09:11 09:12 09:13 09:14 09:16 09:17 09:18 09:27
09:32 09:39 09:40 09:41 09:42 09:43 09:45 09:46 09:47 09:55
10:02 10:09 10:10 10:11 10:12 10:13 10:15 10:16 10:17 10:25
10:32 10:39 10:40 10:41 10:42 10:43 10:45 10:46 10:47 10:55
11:02 11:09 11:10 11:11 11:12 11:13 11:15 11:16 11:17 11:25
11:32 11:39 11:40 11:41 11:42 11:43 11:45 11:46 11:47 11:55
12:02 12:09 12:10 12:11 12:12 12:13 12:15 12:16 12:17 12:25
12:32 12:39 12:40 12:41 12:42 12:43 12:45 12:46 12:47 12:55
13:02 13:09 13:10 13:11 13:12 13:13 13:15 13:16 13:17 13:25
13:32 13:39 13:40 13:41 13:42 13:43 13:45 13:46 13:47 13:55
14:02 14:09 14:10 14:11 14:12 14:13 14:15 14:16 14:17 14:25
14:32 14:39 14:40 14:41 14:42 14:43 14:45 14:46 14:47 14:55
15:02 15:10 15:11 15:12 15:13 15:14 15:16 15:17 15:18 15:27
15:32 15:40 15:41 15:42 15:43 15:44 15:46 15:47 15:48 15:57
16:02 16:10 16:11 16:12 16:13 16:14 16:16 16:17 16:18 16:27
16:32 16:40 16:41 16:42 16:43 16:44 16:46 16:47 16:48 16:57
17:02 17:10 17:11 17:12 17:13 17:14 17:16 17:17 17:18 17:27
17:32 17:40 17:41 17:42 17:43 17:44 17:46 17:47 17:48 17:57
18:02 18:10 18:11 18:12 18:13 18:14 18:16 18:17 18:18 18:27
18:32 18:40 18:41 18:42 18:43 18:44 18:46 18:47 18:48 18:57
19:02 19:09 19:10 19:11 19:12 19:13 19:15 19:16 19:17 19:25
19:32 19:39 19:40 19:41 19:42 19:43 19:45 19:46 19:47 19:55
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989 Hibiscus Coast to Milldale Loop
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06:02 06:09 06:10 06:11 06:12 06:13 06:15 06:16 06:17 06:25
06:32 06:39 06:40 06:41 06:42 06:43 06:45 06:46 06:47 06:55
07:02 07:09 07:10 07:11 07:12 07:13 07:15 07:16 07:17 07:25
07:32 07:39 07:40 07:41 07:42 07:43 07:45 07:46 07:47 07:55
08:02 08:09 08:10 08:11 08:12 08:13 08:15 08:16 08:17 08:25
08:32 08:40 08:41 08:42 08:43 08:44 08:46 08:47 08:48 08:57
09:02 09:10 09:11 09:12 09:13 09:14 09:16 09:17 09:18 09:27
09:32 09:40 09:41 09:42 09:43 09:44 09:46 09:47 09:48 09:57
10:02 10:10 10:11 10:12 10:13 10:14 10:16 10:17 10:18 10:27
10:32 10:40 10:41 10:42 10:43 10:44 10:46 10:47 10:48 10:57
11:02 11:10 11:11 11:12 11:13 11:14 11:16 11:17 11:18 11:27
11:32 11:40 11:41 11:42 11:43 11:44 11:46 11:47 11:48 11:57
12:02 12:10 12:11 12:12 12:13 12:14 12:16 12:17 12:18 12:27
12:32 12:40 12:41 12:42 12:43 12:44 12:46 12:47 12:48 12:57
13:02 13:10 13:11 13:12 13:13 13:14 13:16 13:17 13:18 13:27
13:32 13:40 13:41 13:42 13:43 13:44 13:46 13:47 13:48 13:57
14:02 14:10 14:11 14:12 14:13 14:14 14:16 14:17 14:18 14:27
14:32 14:40 14:41 14:42 14:43 14:44 14:46 14:47 14:48 14:57
15:02 15:10 15:11 15:12 15:13 15:14 15:16 15:17 15:18 15:27
15:32 15:40 15:41 15:42 15:43 15:44 15:46 15:47 15:48 15:57
16:02 16:10 16:11 16:12 16:13 16:14 16:16 16:17 16:18 16:27
16:32 16:40 16:41 16:42 16:43 16:44 16:46 16:47 16:48 16:57
17:02 17:10 17:11 17:12 17:13 17:14 17:16 17:17 17:18 17:27
17:32 17:40 17:41 17:42 17:43 17:44 17:46 17:47 17:48 17:57
18:02 18:09 18:10 18:11 18:12 18:13 18:15 18:16 18:17 18:25
18:32 18:39 18:40 18:41 18:42 18:43 18:45 18:46 18:47 18:55
19:02 19:09 19:10 19:11 19:12 19:13 19:15 19:16 19:17 19:25
19:32 19:39 19:40 19:41 19:42 19:43 19:45 19:46 19:47 19:55
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989 Hibiscus Coast to Milldale Loop

Sunday and Public Holidays 
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06:02 06:09 06:10 06:11 06:12 06:13 06:15 06:16 06:17 06:25
06:32 06:39 06:40 06:41 06:42 06:43 06:45 06:46 06:47 06:55
07:02 07:09 07:10 07:11 07:12 07:13 07:15 07:16 07:17 07:25
07:32 07:39 07:40 07:41 07:42 07:43 07:45 07:46 07:47 07:55
08:02 08:09 08:10 08:11 08:12 08:13 08:15 08:16 08:17 08:25
08:32 08:40 08:41 08:42 08:43 08:44 08:46 08:47 08:48 08:57
09:02 09:10 09:11 09:12 09:13 09:14 09:16 09:17 09:18 09:27
09:32 09:40 09:41 09:42 09:43 09:44 09:46 09:47 09:48 09:57
10:02 10:10 10:11 10:12 10:13 10:14 10:16 10:17 10:18 10:27
10:32 10:40 10:41 10:42 10:43 10:44 10:46 10:47 10:48 10:57
11:02 11:10 11:11 11:12 11:13 11:14 11:16 11:17 11:18 11:27
11:32 11:40 11:41 11:42 11:43 11:44 11:46 11:47 11:48 11:57
12:02 12:10 12:11 12:12 12:13 12:14 12:16 12:17 12:18 12:27
12:32 12:40 12:41 12:42 12:43 12:44 12:46 12:47 12:48 12:57
13:02 13:10 13:11 13:12 13:13 13:14 13:16 13:17 13:18 13:27
13:32 13:40 13:41 13:42 13:43 13:44 13:46 13:47 13:48 13:57
14:02 14:10 14:11 14:12 14:13 14:14 14:16 14:17 14:18 14:27
14:32 14:40 14:41 14:42 14:43 14:44 14:46 14:47 14:48 14:57
15:02 15:10 15:11 15:12 15:13 15:14 15:16 15:17 15:18 15:27
15:32 15:40 15:41 15:42 15:43 15:44 15:46 15:47 15:48 15:57
16:02 16:10 16:11 16:12 16:13 16:14 16:16 16:17 16:18 16:27
16:32 16:40 16:41 16:42 16:43 16:44 16:46 16:47 16:48 16:57
17:02 17:10 17:11 17:12 17:13 17:14 17:16 17:17 17:18 17:27
17:32 17:40 17:41 17:42 17:43 17:44 17:46 17:47 17:48 17:57
18:02 18:09 18:10 18:11 18:12 18:13 18:15 18:16 18:17 18:25
18:32 18:39 18:40 18:41 18:42 18:43 18:45 18:46 18:47 18:55
19:02 19:09 19:10 19:11 19:12 19:13 19:15 19:16 19:17 19:25
19:32 19:39 19:40 19:41 19:42 19:43 19:45 19:46 19:47 19:55
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995 Warkworth to Hibiscus Coast Station
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Monday 
to Friday 

06:45 06:45 06:48 07:15
07:15 07:15 07:18 07:45
07:45 07:45 07:48 08:15
08:15 08:15 08:18 08:45
08:45 08:45 08:48 09:15
09:15 09:15 09:18 09:45
09:45 09:45 09:48 10:15
10:15 10:15 10:18 10:45
10:45 10:45 10:48 11:15
11:15 11:15 11:18 11:45
11:45 11:45 11:48 12:15
12:15 12:15 12:18 12:45
12:45 12:45 12:48 13:15
13:15 13:15 13:18 13:45
13:45 13:45 13:48 14:15
14:15 14:15 14:18 14:45
14:45 14:45 14:48 15:15
15:15 15:15 15:18 15:45
15:45 15:45 15:48 16:15
16:15 16:15 16:18 16:45
16:45 16:45 16:48 17:15
17:15 17:15 17:18 17:45
17:45 17:45 17:48 18:15
18:15 18:15 18:18 18:45
18:45 18:45 18:48 19:15
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09:50 09:50 09:53 10:20
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13:50 13:50 13:53 14:20
14:50 14:50 14:53 15:20
15:50 15:50 15:53 16:20
16:50 16:50 16:53 17:20
17:50 17:50 17:53 18:20
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11:50 11:50 11:53 12:20
12:50 12:50 12:53 13:20
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995 Hibiscus Coast Station to Warkworth
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Monday 
to Friday 

07:20 07:49 07:53 07:55
07:50 08:19 08:23 08:25
08:20 08:49 08:53 08:54
08:50 09:17 09:19 09:20
09:20 09:47 09:49 09:50
09:50 10:17 10:19 10:20
10:20 10:47 10:49 10:50
10:50 11:17 11:19 11:20
11:20 11:47 11:49 11:50
11:50 12:17 12:19 12:20
12:20 12:47 12:49 12:50
12:50 13:17 13:19 13:20
13:20 13:47 13:49 13:50
13:50 14:17 14:19 14:20
14:20 14:47 14:49 14:50
14:50 15:17 15:19 15:20
15:20 15:47 15:49 15:50
15:50 16:17 16:19 16:20
16:20 16:47 16:49 16:50
16:50 17:17 17:19 17:20
17:20 17:47 17:49 17:50
17:50 18:17 18:19 18:20
18:20 18:44 18:46 18:47
18:50 19:14 19:16 19:17
19:20 19:44 19:46 19:47
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995 Hibiscus Coast Station to Warkworth
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Holidays

08:30 08:57 08:59 09:00
09:30 09:57 09:59 10:00
10:30 10:57 10:59 11:00
11:30 11:57 11:59 12:00
12:30 12:57 12:59 13:00
13:30 13:57 13:59 14:00
14:30 14:57 14:59 15:00
15:30 15:57 15:59 16:00
16:30 16:54 16:56 16:57
17:30 17:54 17:56 17:57
18:30 18:54 18:56 18:57

995 Hibiscus Coast Station to Warkworth
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09:30 09:57 09:59 10:00
10:30 10:57 10:59 11:00
11:30 11:57 11:59 12:00
12:30 12:57 12:59 13:00
13:30 13:57 13:59 14:00
14:30 14:57 14:59 15:00
15:30 15:57 15:59 16:00
16:30 16:54 16:56 16:57
17:30 17:54 17:56 17:57
18:30 18:54 18:56 18:57
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10:30 10:57 10:59 11:00
11:30 11:57 11:59 12:00
12:30 12:57 12:59 13:00
13:30 13:57 13:59 14:00
14:30 14:57 14:59 15:00
15:30 15:57 15:59 16:00
16:30 16:54 16:56 16:57
17:30 17:54 17:56 17:57
18:30 18:54 18:56 18:57
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FREQUENT 

NX1 Hibiscus Coast Station to Britomart
via Northern Busway
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Monday 
to Friday

05:35 05:50 05:55 05:56 05:59 06:01 06:18
05:50 06:05 06:10 06:11 06:14 06:16 06:33
06:05 06:20 06:25 06:26 06:29 06:31 06:48
06:15 06:30 06:35 06:36 06:39 06:41 06:58
06:25 06:40 06:45 06:46 06:49 06:51 07:08
06:35 06:50 06:55 06:56 06:59 07:01 07:20
06:42 06:57 07:02 07:03 07:06 07:08 07:27
06:50 07:05 07:10 07:11 07:14 07:16 07:35
06:57 07:12 07:17 07:18 07:21 07:23 07:42
07:05 07:20 07:25 07:26 07:29 07:31 07:50
07:10 07:25 07:30 07:31 07:34 07:36 07:55
07:15 07:30 07:35 07:36 07:39 07:41 08:00
07:20 07:35 07:40 07:41 07:44 07:46 08:05
07:25 07:40 07:45 07:46 07:49 07:51 08:12
07:30 07:45 07:50 07:51 07:54 07:56 08:17
07:35 07:50 07:55 07:56 07:59 08:01 08:22
07:40 07:55 08:00 08:01 08:04 08:06 08:27
07:45 08:00 08:05 08:06 08:09 08:11 08:32
07:50 08:05 08:10 08:11 08:14 08:16 08:37
07:55 08:10 08:15 08:16 08:19 08:21 08:42
08:00 08:15 08:20 08:21 08:24 08:26 08:47
08:05 08:20 08:25 08:26 08:29 08:31 08:52
08:12 08:27 08:32 08:33 08:36 08:38 08:59
08:20 08:35 08:40 08:41 08:44 08:46 09:04
08:27 08:42 08:47 08:48 08:51 08:53 09:11
08:35 08:50 08:55 08:56 08:59 09:01 09:19
08:42 08:57 09:02 09:03 09:06 09:08 09:26
08:50 09:05 09:10 09:11 09:14 09:16 09:34
08:57 09:12 09:17 09:18 09:21 09:23 09:41
09:05 09:20 09:25 09:26 09:29 09:31 09:49
09:20 09:35 09:40 09:41 09:44 09:46 10:04
09:35 09:50 09:55 09:56 09:59 10:01 10:18
09:50 10:05 10:10 10:11 10:14 10:16 10:33

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:05 :20 :25 :26 :29 :31 :48
:35 :50 :55 :56 :59 :01 :18

until 18:35 18:50 18:55 18:56 18:59 19:01 19:18
19:05 19:18 19:23 19:24 19:27 19:28 19:43
19:35 19:48 19:53 19:54 19:57 19:58 20:13
20:05 20:18 20:23 20:24 20:27 20:28 20:43
20:35 20:48 20:53 20:54 20:57 20:58 21:13
21:05 21:18 21:23 21:24 21:27 21:28 21:43
21:35 21:48 21:53 21:54 21:57 21:58 22:13
22:05 22:18 22:23 22:24 22:27 22:28 22:43
22:35 22:48 22:53 22:54 22:57 22:58 23:13
23:00 23:13 23:18 23:19 23:22 23:23 23:38
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FREQUENT 

NX1 Hibiscus Coast Station to Britomart
via Northern Busway
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Saturday 06:05 06:20 06:25 06:26 06:29 06:31 06:44
06:35 06:50 06:55 06:56 06:59 07:01 07:14
07:05 07:20 07:25 07:26 07:29 07:31 07:46
07:35 07:50 07:55 07:56 07:59 08:01 08:16

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:05 :20 :25 :26 :29 :31 :48
:35 :50 :55 :56 :59 :01 :18

until 19:35 19:51 19:57 19:58 20:01 20:03 20:20
20:05 20:21 20:27 20:28 20:31 20:33 20:50
20:35 20:51 20:57 20:58 21:01 21:03 21:20
21:05 21:21 21:27 21:28 21:31 21:33 21:50
21:35 21:51 21:57 21:58 22:01 22:03 22:20
22:05 22:21 22:27 22:28 22:31 22:33 22:50
22:35 22:51 22:56 22:57 23:00 23:02 23:16
23:05 23:21 23:26 23:27 23:30 23:32 23:46

FREQUENT 

NX1 Hibiscus Coast Station to Britomart
via Northern Busway
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Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays 

06:35 06:50 06:55 06:56 06:59 07:01 07:14
07:05 07:20 07:25 07:26 07:29 07:31 07:46
07:35 07:50 07:55 07:56 07:59 08:01 08:16

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:05 :20 :25 :26 :29 :31 :48
:35 :50 :55 :56 :59 :01 :18

until 19:35 19:50 19:55 19:56 19:59 20:01 20:18
20:05 20:20 20:25 20:26 20:29 20:31 20:45
20:35 20:50 20:55 20:56 20:59 21:01 21:15
21:05 21:20 21:25 21:26 21:29 21:30 21:45
21:35 21:50 21:55 21:56 21:59 22:00 22:15
22:05 22:20 22:25 22:26 22:29 22:30 22:45
22:35 22:50 22:55 22:56 22:59 23:00 23:15
23:05 23:20 23:25 23:26 23:29 23:30 23:45
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FREQUENT 

NX1 Hibiscus Coast Station to Britomart
via Northern Busway
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07:05 07:20 07:25 07:26 07:29 07:31 07:46
07:35 07:50 07:55 07:56 07:59 08:01 08:16

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:05 :20 :25 :26 :29 :31 :48
:35 :50 :55 :56 :59 :01 :18

until 19:35 19:51 19:57 19:58 20:01 20:03 20:20
20:05 20:21 20:27 20:28 20:31 20:33 20:50
20:35 20:51 20:57 20:58 21:01 21:03 21:20
21:05 21:21 21:27 21:28 21:31 21:33 21:50
21:35 21:51 21:57 21:58 22:01 22:03 22:20
22:05 22:21 22:27 22:28 22:31 22:33 22:50
22:35 22:51 22:56 22:57 23:00 23:02 23:16
23:05 23:21 23:26 23:27 23:30 23:32 23:46

FREQUENT 

NX1 Hibiscus Coast Station to Britomart
via Northern Busway
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Holidays 

06:35 06:50 06:55 06:56 06:59 07:01 07:14
07:05 07:20 07:25 07:26 07:29 07:31 07:46
07:35 07:50 07:55 07:56 07:59 08:01 08:16

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:05 :20 :25 :26 :29 :31 :48
:35 :50 :55 :56 :59 :01 :18

until 19:35 19:50 19:55 19:56 19:59 20:01 20:18
20:05 20:20 20:25 20:26 20:29 20:31 20:45
20:35 20:50 20:55 20:56 20:59 21:01 21:15
21:05 21:20 21:25 21:26 21:29 21:30 21:45
21:35 21:50 21:55 21:56 21:59 22:00 22:15
22:05 22:20 22:25 22:26 22:29 22:30 22:45
22:35 22:50 22:55 22:56 22:59 23:00 23:15
23:05 23:20 23:25 23:26 23:29 23:30 23:45
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FREQUENT 

NX1 Britomart to Hibiscus Coast Station
via Northern Busway
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Monday 
to Friday

06:15 06:28 06:30 06:34 06:36 06:41 06:59
06:40 06:53 06:55 06:59 07:01 07:06 07:24
07:15 07:28 07:30 07:34 07:36 07:41 07:59
07:45 07:58 08:00 08:04 08:06 08:11 08:29

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:15 :28 :30 :34 :36 :41 :00
:45 :58 :00 :04 :06 :11 :30

until 14:45 14:59 15:01 15:05 15:07 15:12 15:31
15:00 15:14 15:16 15:20 15:22 15:27 15:48
15:15 15:29 15:31 15:35 15:37 15:43 16:05
15:30 15:44 15:46 15:50 15:52 15:58 16:20
15:45 15:59 16:01 16:05 16:07 16:13 16:35
16:00 16:14 16:16 16:20 16:22 16:29 16:54
16:05 16:19 16:21 16:25 16:27 16:34 16:59
16:10 16:24 16:26 16:30 16:32 16:39 17:04
16:15 16:29 16:31 16:35 16:37 16:44 17:09
16:20 16:34 16:36 16:40 16:42 16:49 17:14
16:25 16:39 16:41 16:45 16:47 16:54 17:19
16:30 16:44 16:46 16:50 16:52 16:59 17:24
16:35 16:49 16:51 16:55 16:57 17:04 17:29
16:40 16:54 16:56 17:00 17:02 17:09 17:34
16:45 16:59 17:01 17:05 17:07 17:14 17:39
16:50 17:05 17:07 17:11 17:13 17:19 17:44
16:55 17:10 17:12 17:16 17:18 17:24 17:49
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NX2 Hibiscus Coast Station to City universities
via Northern Busway
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NX2 City universities to Hibiscus Coast Station
via Northern Busway
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18:05 18:27 18:29 18:33 18:35 18:43 19:04
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Albany Station Bus Routes
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QBE 
Stadium

Fairview 
Retirement 

Village

Mayfair 
Retirement 

Village

Albany 
Scenic

Reserve

Albany

Continues to
Hibiscus Coast Station 
via motorway

NX1

Continues to
Hibiscus Coast Station via 
Dairy Flat (Mon-Fri only)

986

NX1

NX1986

Albany Bus Station

Elliot Rose Ave

Albany Bus Station Ring Rd

Albany
Station

Bus Stop 4226 A
 NX1 Northern Busway Stations, 

Britomart (Lower Albert St) 

Bus Stop 4227 C
NX1 Hibiscus Coast Station
NX2 Hibiscus Coast Station

 83 Albany Centre, Massey University
126 Coatesville, Riverhead, Westgate
861 Massey University, Bush Rd, 

Constellation Station
917 Massey University, Albany Highway, 

Glenfi eld, Birkenhead Wharf
986 Dairy Flat, Hibiscus Coast Station

Bus Stop 4229 D
 83 Browns Bay, Mairangi Bay

856 Torbay, Browns Bay, Beach Rd,
Milford

861 Glamorgan Dr, Torbay, Long Bay
865 Oaktree Ave, Browns Bay
888 Albany Station to Albany Heights Loop
889 Hugh Green Dr, Apollo Dr

Bus Stop 4228 B
NX2 Northern Busway Stations, Wellesley St, 

City Universities
866 Northern Busway Stations, Ponsonby Rd, 

Karangahape Rd, Auckland City Hospital, 
Newmarket. Monday to Friday only.

3

Constellation Bus Station

Upper Harbour Highway

Northern Busway

Northern Motorway

Constellation
Station

Bus Stop 4222 A
NX1 Northern Busway 

Stations, Britomart
NX2 Northern Busway Stations, 

Wellesley St,
City Universities

83 Sunnynook Station,
Smales Farm Station, 
Takapuna

866 Northern Busway Stations, 
Ponsonby Rd,
Karangahape Rd, 
Auckland City Hospital,
Newmarket. Mon-Fri only.

Bus Stop 4220 E
95C Glenfi eld Rd
843 Sunnynook, 

Milford, 
Takapuna

902 Sunset Rd, 
Greenhithe, 
Kyle Rd

Bus Stop 4225 C
 83 Mairangi Bay, Browns Bay

871 Forrest Hill Rd
878 East Coast Rd, Weatherly Rd,

Browns Bay
883 Schnapper Rock
884 Apollo Dr, Triton Dr,  Rosedale Rd. 

North Harbour Industrial Estate loop – 
anticlockwise. Mon to Fri only. 

885 William Pickering Dr, Rosedale Rd. 
North Harbour Industrial Estate loop - 
clockwise. Mon to Fri only.

889 Apollo Dr, Hugh Green Dr

Bus Stop 4223 D
12 Greenhithe, Westgate, Henderson

861 Bush Rd, Massey University,
Glamorgan Dr, Torbay, Long Bay

901 Unsworth Dr, Wairau Rd
906 Link Dr, Glenfi eld, Windy Ridge, 

Archers Rd

Bus Stop 4200 B
866 Albany Station
NX1 Albany Station,

Hibiscus Coast Station
NX2 Albany Station

4

Hibiscus Coast Bus Station

Akoranga Bus Station

Northern Busway

Akoranga
Station

Bus Stop 4065 A
NX1 Britomart (Lower Albert St)
NX2 City universities via Wellesley St
866 Ponsonby Rd, Karangahape Rd, 

Auckland City Hospital and 
Newmarket. Mon to Fri only.

Bus Stop 4087 D
94 Takapuna

801 Takapuna, Bayswater Ferry 
Terminal

814 Takapuna, Narrow Neck,  
Devonport Ferry Terminal

 843 Takapuna, Milford, East Coast Rd, 
Sunnynook, Constellation Station

Bus Stop 4085 E
 94 Northcote, Onewa Rd, Highbury, 

Beach Haven
923 Hillcrest, Northcote, Sylvan Ave
926 Hillcrest West, Glenfi eld

Bus Stop 4063 B
NX1 Albany Station,

Hibiscus Coast Station
NX2 Albany Station via all Northern 

Busway Stations
866 Albany Station via all Northern 

Busway Stations. Mon to Fri only.

Hibiscus Coast H
ighway

Painton Rd

Small Rd

Hibiscus Coast
Station

Bus Stop 4981 A
NX1 Albany Station, Northern 

Busway Stations, Britomart 
(Lower Albert St) 

NX2 Albany Station, Northern 
Busway Stations, Wellesley St, 
City universities

Bus Stop 4983 C
982 Stanmore Bay, Brightside Rd, 

Little Manly, Gulf Harbour
983 Red Beach, Vipond Rd,

Big Manly, Gulf Harbour

Bus Stop 4984 D
981 Orewa, Waiwera
984 Red Beach, Orewa, Maygrove
985 Millwater, Orewa

Bus Stop 4982 B
128 Waitoki, Kaukapakapa, Helensville
986 Dairy Flat, Albany Station
995 Warkworth
989 Hibiscus Coast to Milldale Loop
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Silverdale to Hibiscus Coast Station 
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Smales Farm Bus Station

Northern M
w

y
Smales Farm

Station

Bus Stop 3360 A
NX1 Akoranga Station, Britomart 

(Lower Albert St) 
NX2 Akoranga Station, Wellesley St, 

City Universities
866 Akoranga Station, Ponsonby Rd, 

Karangahape Rd, Auckland City 
Hospital, Newmarket.
Mon to Fri only.

Bus Stop 3353 D
 83 Takapuna

845 North Shore Hospital 
Karaka St, Takapuna

856 North Shore Hospital, 
Takapuna

871 Takapuna
941 North Shore Hospital, 

Takapuna

Bus Stop 3362 C
 842 Shakespeare Rd, East 

Coast Rd, Crown Hill
845 Nile Rd, Milford
856 Milford, Beach Rd, 

Browns Bay, Torbay, 
Albany Station

871 Forrest Hill Rd, 
Constellation Station

 901 Wairau Rd, Unsworth Dr, 
Constellation Station

906 Archers Rd, Windy 
Ridge, Glenfi eld, Link Dr, 
Constellation Station

928 North Shore Hospital, 
Northcote,
Northcote Point

941 Glenfi eld shops, 
Kaipātiki Rd,
Beach Haven

Bus Stop 3355 B
 83 Mairangi Bay, Browns Bay

NX1 Albany Station,
Hibiscus Coast Station

NX2 Albany Station
866 Albany Station

Unlock Auckland 
with AT Mobile
Plan and track your 
journeys, manage your 
AT HOP account and stay 
informed with service 
alerts that matter to you. 
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